O.1.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.605

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2019

CHANDRAYAAN-II
605. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any data to assess the progress of Chandrayaan-ll mission;

(b) if so, the details of the progress of this mission;
(c) the amount spent by the Government on this mission;
(d) whether any assistance was sought from other countries to make this mission successful; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &
PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Orbiter has been functioning normal. The payload and bus systems are performing as planned. Scientific instruments are providing useful scientific data as planned.
(c) Rs. 603 Crores.
(d) No.

(e) Not applicable.
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